503489107 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN TOMLINSON	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA		
Street Address:	171 ASHLEY AVENUE		
City:	CHARLESTON		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29425		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: LAHO@MINTZ.COM Correspondent Name: KENNETH E. JENKINS

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD SUITE 300

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48498-556N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH E. JENKINS REG. NO. 51,846
SIGNATURE:	/KENNETH E. JENKINS REG. NO. 51,846/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=48498-556N01US Tomlinson Assignment#page1.tif source=48498-556N01US Tomlinson Assignment#page2.tif source=48498-556N01US Tomlinson Assignment#page3.tif source=48498-556N01US Tomlinson Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036615 FRAME: 0693 503489107

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Stephen TOMLINSON	Mount Pleasant	South Carolina

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA	South Carolina	171 Ashley Avenue, Charleston, SC 29425 USA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by me, which are subject of one or more patent applications listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto.

This assignment includes said applications listed in Schedule A, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

IN VVITNESS VVHEREOF, LINGTE				
this 2 day of Ju	14 ,201	14		
	7/	•		
- Comme				L.S.
Stephen TOMLINSON				
STATE OF South C			·	
COUNTY OF Charlest	:ss. <u>=27</u> :			
On this day of personally appeared Stephe which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, a purposes therein contained.		, to be the	e person whose name	is subscribed to
	Notary Public			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission	Expires:		

Schedule A

Schedule A					
Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	Jurisdiction		
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2010	61/357,499	United States		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	,				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	January 31, 2013	13/805,522	United States		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT					
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	PCT/US2011/041517	Patent Cooperation		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	·		Treaty		
COMPONENT 3			-		
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	2011270959	Australia		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	ĺ				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	BR1120120331191	Brazil		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	,				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	2,803,588	Canada		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT			·		
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	201180038923.0	China		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	04110 ==, == 1				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	13.009.373	Colombia		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	0.000				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	201291328	Eurasian Patent Office		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	04110 22, 2011				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	11798880.8	Europe		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	04110 22, 2011				
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	Parent application No.:	Hong Kong		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	04110 22, 2011	11798880.8			
COMPONENT 3		11,700001			
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	223699	Israel		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	Julio 22, 2011	22000	101001		
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	11257/DELNP/2012	India		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	Julio 22, 2011	11201752211112012	maid		
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	2013-516748	Japan		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	Julie 22, 2011	2010 010140	Capan		
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	10-2013-7001126	Republic of Korea		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT	Julio 22, 2011	10 20 10 700 1120			
COMPONENT 3					
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	MX/a/2012/014975	Mexico		
1	Julio 22, 2011	1017/01/2012/014913	MOXIOO		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT					
COMPONENT 3	luna 22 2011	604368	New Zealand		
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D	June 22, 2011	004300	INGW Zealallu		
FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT			1		

COMPONENT 3			
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT COMPONENT 3	June 22, 2011	201209347-2	Singapore
ANTIBODIES TO THE C3D FRAGMENT OF COMPLEMENT COMPONENT 3	June 22, 2011	2012/09430	South Africa